PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7248768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANY FARAG	01/09/2018
LESLIE BENUM	01/23/2018
VASILY SIMANZHENKOV	01/09/2018
KATHLEEN DONNELLY	01/10/2018
BILLY SANTOS	06/01/2018
MICHAEL GYORFFY	09/04/2018
NOBUYUKI SAKAMOTO	07/02/2018
KUNIHIDE HASHIMOTO	07/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA CHEMICALS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 - 7TH AVENUE SW
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 5L5
Name:	KUBOTA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-47, SHIKITSUHIGASHI 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	NANIWA-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Name:	KUBOTA MATERIALS CONADA CORPORATION
Street Address:	25 COMMERCE ROAD
City:	ORILLA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3V 6L6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17214652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 059416 FRAME: 0556

507201916

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 2147475070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47526-0031002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA GAMEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Gamez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=2017012USAssignment#page1.tif source=2017012USAssignment#page2.tif source=2017012USAssignment#page3.tif source=2017012USAssignment#page4.tif source=2017012USAssignment#page5.tif source=2017012USAssignment#page6.tif

source=2017012USAssignment#page7.tif

WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we,

FARAG, Hany, a Canadian citizen residing at 320 Westwood Drive S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T3C 2W4;

BENUM, Leslie, a Canadian citizen residing at 4020-52 Street, Red Deer, Alberta, Canada, T4N 2B9;

SIMANZHENKOV, Vasily, a Canadian citizen residing at 484 Rocky Ridge Drive N.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T3G 5C3;

SANTOS, Billy, a Canadian citizen residing at 24 Discovery Ridge Court SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T3H 4P8;

DONNELLY, Kathleen, a Canadian citizen residing at 610 – 23 Ave S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2S 0J7;

SAKAMOTO, Nobuyuki, a Japanese citizen at c/o KUBOTA CORPORATION, Hirakata Plant, 1-1, Nakamiya Oike 1-chome, Hirakata-shi, Osaka, Japan;

HASHIMOTO, Kunihide, a Japanese citizen at c/o KUBOTA CORPORATION, Hirakata Plant, 1-1, Nakamiya Oike 1-chome, Hirakata-shi, Osaka, Japan;

GYORFFY, Michael, a Canadian citizen residing at 193 Laclie Street, Orillia, Ontario, Canada, L3V 4N3,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to NOVA Chemicals Corporation, whose head office address is 1000 - 7th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2P 5L5; Kubota Corporation, a corporation of Japan, whose head office address is 2-47, Shikitsuhigashi 1-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan; and Kubota Materials Canada Corporation, a corporation of Canada, having an office at 25 Commerce Road, Orillia, Ontario, Canada, L3V 6L6, their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and to our invention entitled:

"IMPROVED PROTECTIVE SURFACE ON STAINLESS STEEL"

in Canada and in all other countries of the world.

We further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said NOVA Chemicals Corporation, Kubota Corporation, and Kubota Materials Canada Corporation their successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

\\chclients\!PGroup\Trevor\TTAssign-unsigned\2017012WWJTassn.docx

SIGNED in the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 9 day of January, 2018.
WITNESS: Haw Ford
Hany Earag
I,, whose full post office address is c/o NOVA Chemicals Corporation, 2928 - 16 Street NE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2E 7K7
MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see Hany Farag who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.
sworn before me at the City) of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 1st day of hre 2018
A Nótary Públic in and for the Province of Alberta Robert Hay, Lawyer
SIGNED in the City of Cabay, in the Province of Alberta, this 23day of January, 2018. WITNESS: Leslie Benum
AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION 1, Winn fond , whose full post office address is 40 NOVA Chemicals Corp. 2928-16 Street N.E. Calgary, Alberta, Canada TZETKT
MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see Leslie Benum who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment duly sign and execute the same.
SWORN before me at the City) of Calgary, in the Province) of Alberta, this 15th day of) June, 2018
A Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta

H:\Trevor\TTAssign-unsigned\2017012WWJTassn.docx

a de
SIGNED in the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 4 day of January, 2018.
WITNESS: Vasily Simanzhenkov
I,, whose full post office address is c/o NOVA Chemicals Corporation, 2928 - 16 Street NE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2E 7K7
MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see Vasily Simanzhenkov who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.
SWORN before me at the City) of Calgary, in the Province) of Alberta, this 1st day of) June
Robert Hay, Lawyer
والمؤن
SIGNED in the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 10 day of January, 2018. WITNESS: Kathleen Donnelly
WITNESS: Linn Brel & Donneely
WITNESS: Abonnelly Kathleen Donnelly
WITNESS: Kathleen Donnelly AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION Whose full post office address is c/o NOVA Chemicals
WITNESS: AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION I,
AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION I, whose full post office address is c/o NOVA Chemicals Corporation, 2928 - 16 Street NE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2E 7K7 MAKE OATH AND SAY: That I was personally present and did see Kathleen Donnelly who is personally known to me to

H:\Trevor\TTAssign-unsigned\2017012WWJTassn.docx

person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.

SWORN before me at the City)
of Calgary, in the Province
of Alberta, this find day of

June, 2018

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta Robert Hay, Lawyer

SIGNED in the City of ______, in the Province of Ontario, this ____ day of ______, 2018. WITNESS:

Sac am Numo Milal 350/13
Michael Gyorffy

I, Sue-Ann Munro, whose full post office address is 108-17 Calborn St.

Orillia, Ontario L3V 6k7

MAKE OATH AND SAY:

That I was personally present and did see **Michael Gyorffy** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.

SWORN before me at the City)
of Online, in the Province)
of Ontario, this 4th day of)
September, 2018

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

BRIAN D. KINNEAR
BARRISTER & SOLICITOR
108 -17 COLBORNE ST. E., BOX 656
ORILLIA, ON L3V 6K7
TEL: 705-323-9386
FAX: 705-323-9388

H:\Trevor\TTAssign-unsigned\2017012WWJTassn.docx

SIGNED in the City of <u>Hirakata</u> , in the Country of Japan, this <u>Zwo</u> day of <u>Jwly</u> , 2018.
WITNESS: Takehin H. 5-let. Nobuyuki Sakamoto
AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION
I, <u>Takahiro Hisatoku</u> , whose full post office address is <u>Phoenix Uchihonmachi Bldg.</u>
10F, 1-13, Uchihonmachi 2-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka, Japan
MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see Nobuyuki Sakamoto who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.
SWORN before me at the City) of, in the Country) of Japan, this day of, 2018
OSAKALEGAL AFFAIRS BUSEAU NOTARY 1-2, HIRANO-MACHI, 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA JAPAN
SIGNED in the City of Hirakata, in the Country of Japan, this 2nd day of July 2018.
WITNESS: Takohina Histol. Kunihide Hashimoto
AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION
I, <u>Takahiro Hisatoku</u> , whose full post office address is <u>Phoenix Uchihonmachi Bldg.</u>
10F, 1-13, Uchihonmachi 2-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka, Japan
MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see Kunihide Hashimoto who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.
SWORN before me at the City) of, in the Country) of Japan, this day of), 2018)
A Notary Public







登簿平成30年第 720 号

嘱託人 坂本伸之及び橋本国秀は、代理人 松本乃里子を通じ当公証人の面前で、別紙編 綴の証書にある上記嘱託人の署名は同嘱託人 がしたものであることを自認する旨陳述した。

よってこれを認証する。-

平成30年7月4日

公証人谷口幸博役場において。

大阪市中央区平野町2丁目1番2号(沢の鶴ビル内)

大阪法務局所属

公証人 从口车博





大阪法務局所属 公証人役場



Registered No. 720 - 2018

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Noriko Matsumoto, an agent of Nobuyuki Sakamoto and Kunihide Hashimoto, has stated in my presence that said Nobuyuki Sakamoto and Kunihide Hashimoto acknowledged themselves to have signed to the attached document.

Dated this 4th day of July, 2018

Yukihiro Taniguchi

Notary

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau 1-2, 2-Chome, Hirano-Machi Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan



PATENT REEL: 059416 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 09/28/2022